

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

_____))
In re:))
))
MET-COIL SYSTEMS CORPORATION,))
))
_____)

Chapter 11

Case No. 03-12676 (MFW)

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW OF CO-PROPONENT MESTEK, INC. IN FURTHER
SUPPORT OF CONFIRMATION OF THE CHAPTER 11 PLAN OF
REORGANIZATION FOR MET-COIL SYSTEMS CORPORATION**

GREENBERG TRAUERIG, LLP
Keith J. Shapiro
Nancy A. Peterman
Francis A. Citera
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Telephone: (312) 456-8400
Facsimile: (312) 456-8435

GREENBERG TRAUERIG, LLP
Scott D. Cousins (No. 3079)
The Brandywine Building
1000 West Street, Suite 1540
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Telephone: (302) 661-7000
Facsimile: (302) 661-7360

GREENBERG TRAUERIG, LLP
Adam D. Cole
885 Third Avenue
New York, New York 10022
Telephone: (212) 801-2100
Facsimile: (212) 688-2449

Attorneys for Co-Proponent Mestek, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THE COURT IS VESTED WITH JURISDICTION TO APPROVE THE CHANNELING INJUNCTION AND RELEASES	2
II. THE CHANNELING INJUNCTION AND RELEASES SHOULD BE APPROVED IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST	4
III. THE CHANNELING INJUNCTION AND RELEASES SHOULD BE APPROVED BECAUSE THEY ARE FAIR, NECESSARY TO THE PLAN, AND ARE SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL CONSIDERATION	7
A. There Is An Identity Of Interest Among Mestek, The Settling Insurers, And Met-Coil	9
B. Mestek And The Settling Insurers Are Contributing Substantial Assets To Met-Coil’s Reorganization	10
C. The Channeling Injunction And Releases Are Essential To The Reorganization ...	11
D. The Creditors Have Voted Overwhelmingly To Accept The Proposed Plan	11
E. The Plan Provides For Payment Of Substantially All Of The Claims Of The Classes Affected By The Channeling Injunction And Releases	12
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Celotex Corp. v. Edwards</u> , 514 U.S. 300 (1995)	3, 4
<u>City of New York v. Exxon Corp.</u> , 697 F. Supp. 677 (S.D.N.Y. 1988)	7
<u>In re American Family Enterprises</u> , 256 B.R. 377 (D.N.J. 2000).....	11
<u>In re Continental Airlines</u> , 203 F.3d 203, (3d Cir. 2000).....	3, 4, 7, 8
<u>In re Dow Corning Corp.</u> , 255 B.R. 445 (E.D. Mich. 2000)	4, 9
<u>In re Dow Corning Corp.</u> , 280 F.3d 648 (6th Cir. 2002)	3, 7
<u>In re Drexel Burnham Lambert Group, Inc.</u> , 960 F.2d 285(2d Cir. 1992)	5
<u>In re Exide Technologies</u> , 303 B.R. 48 (Bankr. D. Del. 2003).....	8
<u>In re Magnatrax Corp.</u> , No. 03-11402(PJW), 2003 WL 22807541 (Bankr. D. Del. 2003).....	2
<u>In re Master Mortgage Inv. Fund, Inc.</u> , 168 B.R. 930 (Bankr. W.D. Mo. 1994).....	8, 10, 11, 12
<u>In re Pacor, Inc. v. Higgins</u> , 743 F.2d 984 (3rd Cir.1984), <u>rev'd on other grounds</u> , <u>Things Remembered, Inc. v. Petrarca</u> , 516 U.S. 124 (1995)	3
<u>In re PWS Holding Corp.</u> , 228 F.3d 224 (3d Cir. 2000).....	3
<u>In re Wedgewood Realty Group, Ltd.</u> , 878 F.2d 693 (3d Cir. 1989).....	4
<u>In re Zenith Electronics Corp.</u> , 241 B.R. 92, 110 (Bankr. D. Del. 1999)	8, 10, 12
<u>Interfaith Community Organization v. Honeywell Intern., Inc.</u> , 263 F. Supp. 2d 796 (D.N.J. 2003)	7
<u>MacArthur Co. v. Johns-Manville Corp.</u> , 837 F.2d 89 (2nd Cir.1988).....	5
<u>McCartney v. Integra Nat. Bank North</u> , 106 F.3d 506 (3d Cir. 1997).....	7
<u>Menard- Sanford v. Mabey (In re A.H. Robins Co.)</u> , 880 F.2d 694, 701 (4th Cir.1989)	5, 7
<u>United States v. Energy Resources Co., Inc.</u> , 495 U.S. 545, 549 (1990).....	4

FEDERAL STATUTES

11 U.S.C. § 105(a)	4
11 U.S.C. § 1123(b)(6)	2
11 U.S.C. § 524(e)	3
28 U.S.C. § 158(b)(2)(L)	2
